Test report
AXK45b02
Product / EUT:  Smart sporting gun
Type designation: iP1 SmartSystem
Tested type:   iP1 SmartSystem - Watch
FCC-ID:  ZYXSMARTIW1A (pending)
EUT authorization:  Certification  Declaration of Conformity
    Verification  Class II Permissive Change
Production level:  10/2013
S/N:    n/a
Manufacturer:  Armatix GmbH
   Feringastraße 4
   85774 Unterföhring
Test remit:  FCC Rules 47 CFR Part 15 – Subpart C – Intentional radiators
 in accordance with the procedures given in
 §15.207; 15.209; 15.249(a)
 ANSI C63.4-2003 – 01/2004
The standards were:  kept*
    not kept*
*Remark:   Validation covered by the accredited scope
    Validation not covered by the accredited scope
    according:__________
    Validation of the EMC-requirements partly proceeded
Applicant:  Armatix GmbH
   Feringastraße 4
   85774 Unterföhring
EUT-
Date of arrival:  2013-10-21
Test ID:   PRK43_07
Date(s) of test:  2013-10-21 to 2013-10-23
Burgrieden, 2014-05-23
Released by:   _______________________________________________
   Principal engineer - Christian Vogelmann
Remark: The test results effects only to the related items tested
at the time of the test. The test report shall not be reproduced
except in full without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Test report AXK45b02
2013-10-23 Page 2 of 24
Test laboratory:   EMCE GmbH
   Ingenieurbüro für EMV-Prüfungen und Schaltungsentwicklung
   Untere Wiesen 1 / 88483 Burgrieden / Germany
   DAkkS-Registration No.: D-PL-12122-01-01
   CAB-Registration No.: BnetzA-CAB-02/21-01/1
   FCC-Registration No.: 219415
Responsible inspector: Mr. Hauser
   EMCE GmbH
   Ingenieurbüro für EMV-Prüfungen und Schaltungsentwicklung
Contact person:  Manfred Weinzierl / Armatix GmbH
EUT-
Description:  The iW1 SmartSystem consists of a sporting gun enabled with a
   RF ID signal generated by a dedicated watch and an USB stick
   provided for data transfer between sportive gun and a PC
   system.